CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

ate: Nov 2	0th, 2021		
ame: Cat	herine	Surname:	Vassilenko
eference: 3	of 5	Country:	Kazakhstan
tist Web Lir	k: https://www.instagram.com	m/katsy_artsy/	
ontact Numl	per: PRIVATE	Email: Eka	aterina Guzik 88@gmail.com
Artwork In	formation		
tle: Bloor	n		
pe: Digita	Only X Digital and Physica	al Please tick	where appropriate
ategory: Di	gital Art		
emed Set T	itle: Magic Moon		
ar of Comp	etion: 2021		
edium: D	igital Art		
mensions:	4000px x 4000px		
escription:	(max. 125 Characters)		
	Much like the flower in bloom can expand their souls and ex		

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2. Artwork Information (continued)	2.	Artwork	Inf	formation	(continued)	
---	----	----------------	-----	-----------	-------------	--

Artist Statement -	A detailed	story ak	oout the	work for	viewer's	understanding.

artist Statement - A detailed story about the work for viewer's understanding.
"As an illustrator and artist from Kazakhstan. My style of art various from children's storybook illustrations, to street art or patterns. My work in editorial, commercial and packaging illustration means that my style is constantly evolving and changing. Whether using traditional or mixed graphic techniques such as watercolor, gouache, acrylic, or screen printing, I love challenging myself as an artist.
The Magic Moon collection was created in a whimsical children's book illustration style and is meant to inspire a sense of soothing comfort for bedtime storytelling."
ink to show the production of the creation (if any):
NA

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

Date:

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Name:	Catherine Vassilenko					
Signature:	Ty Kan	Date:	Nov 20th, 2021			
Creator's Agent Company Name: NFT Curation Partner Inc						
The Agent Authorized Representative: AJ Amado						
Address:	936 SW 1st Ave, Suite 963,	Miami, FL 33130				
Signature:	Hen_	Company Stam	NFT CURATION PARTIES OF THE PRINCIPLE OF THE PARTIES OF THE PARTIE			

Nov 20th, 2021

AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date:	Nov 20th	, 2021
Referen	ce: 3 of 5	
Creator	's Name:	Catherine Vassilenko
Creatio	n Title:	Bloom
Themed	l Set Title:	Magic Moon

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
 - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
 - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
 - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
 - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
 - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUNJECT MATTER.

AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date:

Nov 20th, 2021

Catherine Vassilenko

Creator's Name:

Signature:

	Typkai				
unconditionally ins	ns of our partnership truct Loot NFT Co L e represent as listed	LC to	list the abo	vementio	oned creation, on behalf of
Creator's Agent C	ompany Name: NF	T Cura	tion Partners	s Inc	
The Agent Authori	zed Representative:	AJ	Amado		
Address:	936 SW 1st Ave, Suit	te 963,	Miami, FL 3	3130	
Signature:	Man		Company	Stamp:	NFT Curation Partners PLORIDA PLORIDA
Date:	Nov 20th, 2021				







Catherine Vassilenko

8 MAGIC MOON **Bloom**